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Network Port Requirements for SPM 

Overview
This Note provides guidance for port usage of SPM over a TCP/IP network.
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Port
20/21

22
23
25
49

67/68
80
123

161/162
443
514
389
636
3268
3269

Service
FTP data transfer / control

SSH/SFTP
Telnet
SMTP

TACACS+
DHCP
HTTP
NTP

SNMP
SSL / SPM SNAP

SYSLOG
LDAP
LDAPS

Microsoft Global Catalogue
Microsoft Global Catalogue over SSL

SNMP is primary communication from SPM to CDUs. 
This must be open.

SSL connection port for HTTPS browser access to SPM 
can be changed; however, port 443 must remain open 
for SPM SNAP communication to CDUs.

All other ports are for optional access


