Network Port Requirements for SPM

SUPPORT NOTE SN-3001 | May 2015

Overview

This Note provides guidance for port usage of SPM over a TCP/IP network.

Table

Port	Service
20/21	FTP data transfer / control
22	SSH/SFTP
23	Telnet
25	SMTP
49	TACACS+
67/68	DHCP
80	HTTP
123	NTP
161/162	SNMP
443	SSL / SPM SNAP
514	SYSLOG
389	LDAP
636	LDAPS
3268	Microsoft Global Catalogue
3269	Microsoft Global Catalogue over SSL
	-

- SNMP is primary communication from SPM to CDUs.
 This must be open.
- SSL connection port for HTTPS browser access to SPM can be changed; however, port 443 must remain open for SPM SNAP communication to CDUs.
- All other ports are for optional access

For additional assistance with Server Technology products visit us online at: www.servertech.com/support









Stay Powered Be Supported Get Ahead

From Your Power Strategy Experts

HEADQUARTERS NORTH AMERICA

Server Technology 1040 Sandhill Drive Reno, NV 89521 United States

Tel: +1.775.284.2000 Fax: +1.775.284.2065 sales@servertech.com www.servertech.com www.servertechblog.com

WESTERN EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA

Server Technology Fountain Court 2 Victoria Square Victoria Street St. Albans, AL1 3TF United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 1727 884676 Fax: +44 (0) 1727 220815 salesint@servertech.com

CENTRAL EUROPE, EASTERN EUROPE & RUSSIA NIEDERLASSUNG DEUTSCHLAND

Server Technology 42119 Wuppertal Germany

Tel: +49 202 693917 x0 Fax: +49 202 693917-10 salesint@servertech.com

APAG

Server Technology Room 2301, 23/F, Future Plaza 111-113 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, Hong Kong

Tel: +852 3916 2048 Fax: +852 3916 2002 salesint@servertech.com

© 2015 Server Technology, Inc. Version 05/01/15. Sentry and Server Technology are registered trademarks of Server Technology Incorporated. Information is subject to change without notice. Printed in USA. Server Technology offers a wide range of products for North America and Global markets; for more information visit our website at www.servertech.com